



CRESSANDA/BSE/2024-25/39

August 22, 2024

Online filing at: [www.listing.bseindia.com](http://www.listing.bseindia.com)

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai (M.H.) 400 001

**BSE Scrip Id: CRESSAN BSE Scrip Code: 512379**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Reference: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Clippings**

Pursuant to the captioned subject we herewith enclose copy of the newspaper advertisement published on August 15, 2024 in the English Newspaper (Having Nationwide circulation), Hindi Newspaper (Having Nationwide circulation) and Marathi Newspaper (Having Regional circulation) for Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

You are requested to take the above cited information in your records.

Kindly take this intimation in record in compliance with applicable statutory provisions.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

**For, CRESSANDA RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
*(Formerly known as Cressanda Solutions Limited)*

**RAJKUMAR DINESH MASALIA**  
**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 09772787**

**CRESSANDA RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

*(Formerly known as Cressanda Solutions Limited)*

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036

**Registered Office Address:** Flat no.12A, 3rd Floor, Embassy Centre, Jammnalal Bajaj Marg, Plot no 207,  
Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400021, India

**Branch Office:** 6th Floor, Crescent Towers, 229, AJC Bose Road, Elgin Rd, opposite to Minto Park,  
Kolkata, West Bengal - 700020, India

E-mail: [info@cressanda.com](mailto:info@cressanda.com) ; Contact: + 91-8169245676; Website: [www.cressanda.com](http://www.cressanda.com)

INDIA STEEL WORKS LIMITED					
REGD. OFFICE: India Steel Works Complex, Zenith Compound, Khopoli, Raigad - 410203					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended			
		30-Jun-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	30-Jun-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (net)* (This includes other income)	6.28	559.09	119.01	726.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	(441.59)	37.73	(545.42)	(1,744.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items	(441.59)	615.02	(545.42)	(1,162.47)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(441.59)	615.02	(545.42)	(1,162.47)
5	Total comprehensive income	(441.59)	897.07	(545.42)	(880.43)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- per share -)	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81	3,980.81
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				(6.46)
8	Earnings per share face value @ Rs.1/- each,				
a)	Basic (in Rs.) - (Before Exceptional Items)	(0.11)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.44)
b)	Diluted (in Rs.) - (Before Exceptional Items)	(0.11)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.44)
a)	Basic (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)	(0.11)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.44)
b)	Diluted (in Rs.) - (After Exceptional Items)	(0.11)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.44)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter ended 30th June 2024, the same has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.indiasteel.in.

Date : 14th August, 2024  
Place : Mumbai

For INDIA STEEL WORKS LIMITED  
Varun S. Gupta  
Managing Director - DIN: 02938137

DARJEELING ROPEWAY COMPANY LIMITED					
CIN: L45202MH1936PLC294011					
REGD. OFFICE: 104, Floor-1, Shreeji Darshan, Tata Road No. 2, Roxy Cinema Opera House, Girgaon, Mumbai City, Mumbai - 400004					
Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending			Corresponding Three Months ended in the Previous Year 30/06/2023
		31/03/2024			
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	91.01	0.00	0.13	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.65	-4.07	-1.38	
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.65	-4.07	-1.38	
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.65	-4.04	-1.38	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.75	-4.04	-1.38	
6	Equity Share Capital	305	305	305	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	198.24	-	
8	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	101	101	101	
9	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	1.01	-0.13	-0.05	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., www.bseindia.com.

Date: 12.08.2024  
Place: Mumbai

For Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited  
Sudhir Pal Singh (Managing Director)  
DIN: 10379416

ASHIANA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
Reg. Office: No.34, Andal Nagar, Baluchetty Chattram, Kancheepuram Taluk, Kancheepuram Distt - 631551 (Tamil Nadu)   Tel No.: +91-44-28344820, Website: www.aail.in					
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31/03/2024			
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations Including Other Income (Net)	19.37	28.56	25.84	115.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.93	5.63	(0.79)	12.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.93	5.63	(0.79)	12.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.93	5.13	(0.79)	12.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.93	5.13	(0.79)	12.43
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(206.88)
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.02	0.11	(0.02)	0.27
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	0.02	0.11	(0.02)	0.27

Notes: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, subject to limited review by the auditors of the company and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 14, 2024.  
2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.  
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aail.in.

For Ashiana Agro Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Pavan Kumar, M  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02438906  
Date : 14.08.2024

Triumph International Finance India Limited									
Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005, Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Corresponding Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Corresponding Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Revenue from Operations	84.46	164.47	68.37	366.04	84.46	164.47	68.37	366.04
b)	Other income	84.46	164.47	68.37	366.04	84.46	164.47	68.37	366.04
2.	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Employee benefits expense	0.69	0.46	0.60	1.26	0.69	0.46	0.60	1.26
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Finance costs	0.99	19.61	12.37	34.90	0.99	19.61	12.37	34.90
g)	Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
h)	Investments Written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i)	Total Expenses	1.68	20.07	12.97	36.16	1.68	20.07	12.97	36.16
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88
4.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Other Comprehensive Income(a+b)	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88	82.78	144.40	55.40	329.88
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+7)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Earnings Per Share -								
a)	Basic	1.10	1.93	0.74	4.40	1.10	1.93	0.74	4.40
b)	Diluted	1.10	1.93	0.74	4.40	1.10	1.93	0.74	4.40

Notes: 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments thereunder.  
3. The securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.  
4. Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary.  
5. The deposits with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), ICICI bank, HDFC bank and accrued interest thereon are subject to reconciliation and consequential adjustments.  
6. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited standalone figures for the year ended on that date and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the nine months period ended December 31, 2023, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Triumph International Finance India Limited  
Nagesh Kutaphale  
Director  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 14, 2024

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
CIN: L70120MH1985PLC037017					
Regd Office: 4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054. Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 Fax No. 022-66944057					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024. (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
		31/03/2024			
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,982.46	2,156.13	1,981.37	8,340.81
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	139.31	26.65	299.65	944.17
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	(5.97)	-	(5.97)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	139.31	20.68	299.65	938.20
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01
6	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	28.42	4.22	61.14	191.43
	Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items	28.42	4.22	61.14	191.43

Notes: 1. The Company has only one segment.  
2. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August, 2024.  
4. Provision for deferred taxes shall be considered at the year end.  
5. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.  
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and as well as on the Company website www.autoridersrentacar.com

For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Chintan Amrsh Patel  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 00482043

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 13 August, 2024

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED				
CIN:L24100MH1970PLC018462				
Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chamber, Sector 11, Plot No 48, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614 Tel: 022-27561976; Website: www.limechem.com; Email: info@limechem.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2024 (Rs. In lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended on
	31/03/2024			
	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	308.13	241.15	335.05	1085.13
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.31	-10.18	-21.00	-48.57
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	15.31	-10.79	-21.00	-49.18
Other Comprehensive Income	0.49	-0.53	-0.48	-1.97
Net profit for the period/ year	15.8	-11.32	-21.48	-51.15
Equity Share Capital	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-476.28
Earnings Per Share not on annualized basis (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)				
Basic	0.24	-0.15	-0.33	-0.76
Diluted	0.24	-0.15	-0.33	-0.76

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.limechem.com  
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED  
Ahmed H. Dawoodani  
Managing Director  
Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: August 14, 2024

CREATIVE EYE LIMITED				
CIN: L99999MH1986PLC1257211				
Registered Office: "Kailash Plaza", Plot No.12-A, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053 Tel. No. 2673 25 13 (7 Lines) Fax: 2673 22 96 Website: www.creativeeye.com, E-mail: contact@creativeeye.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (₹ in lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31/03/2024		
		30/06/2024 (Un-Audited)	30/06/2023 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	16.00	16.00	47.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(60.78)	(53.99)	(258.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(60.78)	(53.99)	(258.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(60.78)	(53.99)	(258.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(54.58)	(37.96)	(204.40)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	1,061.98
8	Earning Per Share - (₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a)	Basic :	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.29)
b)	Diluted :	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.29)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.creativeeye.com)

For CREATIVE EYE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(DHEERAJ KUMAR)  
Chairman & Executive Director  
DIN: 00018094  
Dated : 14.08.2024  
Place : Mumbai

FUTURE CONSUMER LIMITED				
CIN : L52602MH1996PLC192090				
Regd. Office : Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai-400 060   Tel. No.: +91 22 40552200   Fax No.: +91 22 40552201 Email: investor.care@futureconsumer.in   Website: www.futureconsumer.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs)				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
	June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024	
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	10,639.08	9,366.66	8,876.63	36,980.48
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(1,577.98)	(2,608.23)	(2,256.99)	(7,956.30)
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,604.49)	(2,072.85)	(2,604.14)	(13,633.84)
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,579.76)	(2,057.81)	(2,440.54)	(13,468.24)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,579.76)	(2,106.26)	(2,439.44)	(13,520.56)
Equity Share Capital				1,19,823.08
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations after exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.23)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.23)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations before exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.08)	0.03	(0.11)	(0.13)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.08)	0.03	(0.11)	(0.13)

Key Standalone financial information of the Holding Company (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
	June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024	
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	20.03	15.58	101.50	217.48
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(1,411.91)	(6,789.94)	(2,487.98)	(19,077.66)
Total comprehensive income	(1,411.91)	(6,790.26)	(2,487.98)	(19,077.98)

Note:  
Note on Qualification in Review Report  
a) The Group has investments in Joint Ventures Aussee Oats Milling Private Limited and Aussee Oats India Private Limited (together referred to as "JV") of Rs. 6,529.91 lakhs including investments, loans and other assets (As on March 31, 2024 Rs. 6,913.52 lakhs). There is a dispute between the Group and said JV partners and due to non-



